
Grant Thornton LLP
North Carolina 100 ®

2010 
Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6

7
8
9

10

11

12
13
14
15
16

17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

2009 
Rank

–
1
2
3
5
4

9
6
7

10

15

22
14
8
18
17

19
13

21
11
12
–
–
–
16
20
25
–
32
27
31

Company

Belk, Inc.
General Parts International, Inc.
SAS Institute Inc.
Baker & Taylor, Inc.
House of Raeford Farms, Inc.
New NGC, Inc.(1)

VPS C-Store Holding, LLC(2)

Parkdale Mills, Inc.
Lord Corporation

J.T. Davenport & Sons, Inc.

New Breed Logistics, Inc.

Big Rock Sports, LLC
Rodgers Builders, Inc.
Clancy & Theys Construction Company
Golden Corral Corporation
Boddie-Noell Enterprises, Inc.

Renfro Corporation
Sampson - Bladen Oil Company, Inc.

S&D Coffee, Inc.
Barnhill Contracting Company
Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.
Industrial Distribution Group, Inc.
AmWINS Group, Inc.
SteelFab, Inc.
Warren Oil Company, Inc.
Harvey Enterprises & Affiliates
Pharr Yarns, LLC
Guilford Mills, Inc.
Southco Distributing Company
Kinetics Systems Inc.
Market America, Inc.

Headquarters

Charlotte
Raleigh
Cary
Charlotte
Rose Hill
Charlotte

Wilmington
Gastonia
Cary

Sanford

High Point

Newport
Charlotte
Raleigh
Raleigh
Rocky Mount

Mount Airy
Clinton

Concord
Tarboro
Raleigh
Belmont
Charlotte
Charlottte
Dunn
Kinston
McAdenville
Wilmington
Goldsboro
Durham
Greensboro

Chief Executive Officer

Tim Belk
O. Temple Sloan, III
Jim Goodnight
Tom Morgan
Bob Johnson
Thomas C. Nelson

Jeff Turpin
Anderson Warlick
Richard McNeel

J.T. (Tommy) Davenport Jr.

Louis DeJoy

Ed Small
P. A. Rodgers
Tim Clancy
Ted Fowler
William L. Boddie

Andrew L. Kilby, Jr.
Rogers H. Clark

Ron Hinson
Robert E Barnhill Jr.
Mark Wilson
Charles A. Lingenfelter
M. Steven DeCarlo
Ronald G. Sherrill
W I Warren
John McNairy
J.M. Carstarphen
Shannon White
Sherwin Herring
Mike D’Appolonia
James Ridinger

Employees 
 

23,880
12,800
11,000
3,200
6,500
2,000

2,864
2,887
2,400

315

6,800

560
272
450
6,500
2,756

6,000
746

865
950
1,624
976
1,800
625
428
1,011
1,600
1,591
210
1,500
550

Business

Operates department stores
Automotive parts, supplies & products
Business analytics software
Distributor of books and other media
Poultry processor
Gypsum board, cement board, drywall treatment 
products
Convenience stores
Yarn manufacturer
Manufacturer of adhesives, coatings & motion 
controls
Wholesale grocery distribution to convenience 
stores
Distribution, logistics and supply-chain consultant

Wholesale distribution
Construction manager
General contractor and construction manager
Buffet and grill restaurants
Restauranteur, commercial & residential investor 
and developer
Global manufacturer and marketer of socks
Convenience store operations, lubricant sales, 
wholesale fuel sales, petroleum transport
Manufacturer of coffee and tea
Construction
Engineering and land planning consulting firm
Supply chain consultant
Wholesale insurance distributor
Steel fabricator
Manufacturer of petroleum products
Distributor of farm and petroleum products 
Yarn manufacturer 
Textile manufacturer 
Wholesale distributor to c-stores
Mechanical contractor
Product brokerage and Internet marker 

$250 Million - $499 Million

Over $500 Million

Grant Thornton celebrates over 25 years of promoting the essential role played by private 
companies in North Carolina by compiling the Grant Thornton North Carolina 100 ®, an 
annual ranking of the state’s largest privately held companies.
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Atlantic Corporation of Wilmington, Inc.

M.R. Williams, Inc.

Gregory Poole Equipment Company
Bojangles’ Restaurants, Inc.
Transportation Insight LLC
Pate Dawson Co.

Crosland, LLC
BJT, Inc.(3)

T. A. Loving Company
Carolina Tractor & Equipment Company
Captive-Aire Systems, Inc.

Europa Sports Products Inc.
Carolina Wholesale Group, Inc.
Crowder Construction Company
Epes Carriers, Inc.
Salem Holding Company
Snider Tire
Cummins Atlantic LLC

ECMD, Inc.
Edifice, Inc.
Coastal Wholesale Grocery
Apple Gold, Inc.
Sports Endeavors, Inc.
Precision Walls, Inc.
Acme-McCrary Corporation
Geneva, LLC

Tencarva Machinery Company

Baker Roofing Company
Carolina Restaurant Group, Inc.
CMH Space Flooring Products, Inc.
Prestage Foods, Inc.
Samet Corporation

Tar Heel Capital Corporation No. 2
Colony Tire
USfalcon Inc.
Radiator Specialty Company
Carolina Handling LLC
Security Forces, Inc.
Camco Manufacturing, Inc.

Electrical Equipment Company
DuBose Steel Inc. of N.C.
Campbell Oil Company

Hampton Capital Partners, LLC(4)

BestSweet Inc.

Eden Oil Co., Inc.
Bandwidth.com, Inc.
Carolina Carports, Inc.
Blythe Development Co.
STI Holdings, Inc.(5)

Measurement Incorporated
Morrisette Paper Company

Wilmington

Henderson

Raleigh
Charlotte
Hickory
Goldsboro

Charlotte
Raleigh
Goldsboro
Charlotte
Raleigh

Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Greensboro
Winston-Salem
Greensboro
Charlotte

North Wilkesboro
Charlotte
Kinston
Raleigh
Hillsborough
Cary
Asheboro
Greensboro

Greensboro

Raleigh
Charlotte
Wadesboro
St. Pauls
Greensboro

Boone
Edenton
Morrisville
Indian Trail
Charlotte
Charlotte
Greensboro

Raleigh
Roseboro
Elizabethtown

Aberdeen
Mooresville

Reidsville
Cary
Dobson
Charlotte
Charlotte

Durham
Browns Summit

Russell M. Carter

M.R. Williams

Greg Poole, III
Randy Kibler
D. Paul Thompson
Malcolm R. Sullivan, Jr.

Stephen H. Mauldin
William Kennedy
Samuel P Hunter
Edward Weisiger, Jr.
Robert L. Luddy

Eric Hillman
Larry Huneycutt
Otis A Crowder
Al Bodford
Thomas L. Teague
John K. Snider
Michael F Grace

J Allen Dyer
Eric Laster
Merle Edwards
Michael D. Olander
Mike Moylan
Brian Allen
Larry K Small
Philip D. Fowler, III

Rod Lee

R. L. Baldwin
Quint Graham
Hoy Lanning
Kevin Kniefel
Arthur Samet

Jim Furman, Sr.
Charles A. Creighton
Pete A. von Jess
John Huber
Tim Hilton
Lawrence J. O’Brien, Jr.
Donald R. Caine

T. Jackson Lawson
Thomas L. Harrington
D.M. Campbell, Jr.

Phillip Essig
Richard Zulman

Reid Teague
David Morken
Javier Herrera
L. Jack Blythe
Wayne B. Smith, Jr.

Henry Scherich
William Morrisette Jr.

555

215

762
4,800
148
218

293
771
300
582
650

312
180
688
1,434
821
600
362

532
65
140
3,800
310
842
1,105
425

270

816
2,551
260
330
102

2,500
472
182
187
360
3,400
250

264
145
175

420
275

20
155
150
466
230

372
165

Wholesale distributor of industrial packaging 
materials; paper converter; label manufacturer
Wholesale food distributor of convenience store 
products

Dealer for construction and other equipment
Operator and franchisor of quick service restaurants
Logistics services  
Broadline, food service distribution to independent 
and chain restaurants
Real estate developer and builder
Wholesale wine & beer distributor
Construction Services
Distributor of construction and industrial equipment
Manufacturer of commercial kitchen ventilation 
equipment
Distributor of nutritional supplements
Wholesale distribution office supplies and machines
Heavy civil and industrial construction
Freight hauler
Provider of transportation and truck-leasing services
Commercial tires and related services
Distributor of engines and power generators

Building products
Commercial construction services
Convenience store supplier
Restaurant franchisee 
Catalog and internet retailer of sporting goods
Specialty contractor-walls and ceilings
Ladies’ and children’s hosiery and apparel
Distributor and service provider for generators, 
diesel engines and transmissions
Distributor of liquid handling equipment and air 
handling equipment
Roofing contractor
Wendy’s franchisee 
Flooring distributor
Manufacturer of fresh and frozen turkey products
Construction and real property development 
company 
Wendy’s franchisee 
Tire distributor
Defense contractor 
Manufacturer of automotive chemicals and parts
Distribution of material handling equipment 
Security contractor 
Manufacturer of automotive accessories and 
hardware

Distributor of electrical equipment
Steel distributor
Distributor of bulk petroleum products and 
convenience stores
Tufted broadloom carpet
Manufacturer of candy, cough drops & dietary 
supplements
Distributor of petroleum products
Provider of internet phone and data services
Sales of pre-fabricated metal carports and buildings  
Construction
Turf maintenance, irrigation, landscape lighting, 
water feature and outdoor power equipment sales
Education testing contractor
Distributors of paper, packaging, and facility supplies

$100 Million - $149 Million

$150 Million - $249 Million

$60 Million - $99 Million
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Replacements, Ltd.
West Brother’s Transportation Services, Inc.
Oliver Oil Company

Peak 10
Mid-State Petroleum. Inc.(6)

Carotek, Inc.
Pine Hall Brick Co Inc.

Epic Games, Inc.
McGee Brothers Co., Inc.
R N Rouse and Co.
Hickory Construction Company
Pyramid Services Inc.
Hosted Solutions Acquisition LLC
RSM Company
Epes Logistics Services, Inc.
CPI Security Systems, Inc.
Myers & Chapman, Inc
APEX Analytix Holding Corporation

Greensboro
Durham
Lumberton

Charlotte
High Point

Matthews
Winston Salem

Cary
Monroe
Goldsboro
Hickory
Asheboro
Raleigh
Charlotte
Greensboro
Charlotte
Charlotte
Greensboro

Bob Page
M. Craig West
Christopher L. Oliver 

David Jones
J Nelson Perez

Addison Bell
W. Fletcher Steele

Tim Sweeney
Sam McGee
Steve Sefton
Mark Baucom
Laura Wilson
Rich Lee
Rob Harris
Jason Bodford
Kenneth J. Gill
Bob Webb
Steve Yurko

493
523
85

240
106

135
319

140
521
95
84
675
115
20
50
282
35
229

Dealer of dishes and other tableware
Transportation and logistics consultant
Convenience stores, wholesale gasoline & fuel 
sales, lubricants
Datacenters operator
Wholesale distributor of petroleum products; 
convenience store chain operator
Distributor of industrial equipment
Brick maker

Video game developer
Masonry subcontractor
General contractor
General contractor 
Government contractor
Website host
Yarn manufacturer
Logistics consultant
Security systems
General contractor
Software developer

$30 Million - $59 Million

North Carolina’s Top 100
For the complete article describing the results 
published in the October 2010 issue of 
Business North Carolina, please go to  
www.businessnc.com.  To receive a 
nomination form for the 2011 list, please send 
full contact information to  
nc100@gt.com.
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(1) dba National Gypsum Co.
(2) dba VPS Convenience Store Group and owns Worsley Operating Corp.
(3) dba Mutual Distributing Co.
(4) dba Gulistan Carpet
(5) dba Smith Turf & Irrigation and STI Turf Care Equipment
(6) dba The Pop Shoppe


