

## Grant Thornton LLP North Carolina 100 ®

Grant Thornton celebrates over 25 years of promoting the essential role played by private companies in North Carolina by compiling the Grant Thornton North Carolina 100 ®, an annual ranking of the state's largest privately held companies.

	2009 Rank	Company	Headquarters	Chief Executive Officer	Employees	Business
Over S	\$500 Mi	llion				
1	-	Belk, Inc.	Charlotte	Tim Belk	23,880	Operates department stores
2	1	General Parts International, Inc.	Raleigh	O. Temple Sloan, III	12,800	Automotive parts, supplies & products
3	2	SAS Institute Inc.	Cary	Jim Goodnight	11,000	Business analytics software
4	3	Baker & Taylor, Inc.	Charlotte	Tom Morgan	3,200	Distributor of books and other media
5	5	House of Raeford Farms, Inc.	Rose Hill	Bob Johnson	6,500	Poultry processor
6	4	New NGC, Inc. <sup>(1)</sup>	Charlotte	Thomas C. Nelson	2,000	Gypsum board, cement board, drywall treatment products
7	9	VPS C-Store Holding, LLC(2)	Wilmington	Jeff Turpin	2,864	Convenience stores
3	6	Parkdale Mills, Inc.	Gastonia	Anderson Warlick	2,887	Yarn manufacturer
9	7	Lord Corporation	Cary	Richard McNeel	2,400	Manufacturer of adhesives, coatings & motion controls
10	10	J.T. Davenport & Sons, Inc.	Sanford	J.T. (Tommy) Davenport Jr.	315	Wholesale grocery distribution to convenience stores
11	15	New Breed Logistics, Inc.	High Point	Louis DeJoy	6,800	Distribution, logistics and supply-chain consultant
\$250	Million -	\$499 Million				
12	22	Big Rock Sports, LLC	Newport	Ed Small	560	Wholesale distribution
13	14	Rodgers Builders, Inc.	Charlotte	P. A. Rodgers	272	Construction manager
14	8	Clancy & Theys Construction Company	Raleigh	Tim Clancy	450	General contractor and construction manager
15	18	Golden Corral Corporation	Raleigh	Ted Fowler	6,500	Buffet and grill restaurants
16	17	Boddie-Noell Enterprises, Inc.	Rocky Mount	William L. Boddie	2,756	Restauranteur, commercial & residential investor and developer
L7	19	Renfro Corporation	Mount Airy	Andrew L. Kilby, Jr.	6,000	Global manufacturer and marketer of socks
.8	13	Sampson - Bladen Oil Company, Inc.	Clinton	Rogers H. Clark	746	Convenience store operations, lubricant sales, wholesale fuel sales, petroleum transport
9	21	S&D Coffee, Inc.	Concord	Ron Hinson	865	Manufacturer of coffee and tea
20	11	Barnhill Contracting Company	Tarboro	Robert E Barnhill Jr.	950	Construction
21	12	Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.	Raleigh	Mark Wilson	1,624	Engineering and land planning consulting firm
22	_	Industrial Distribution Group, Inc.	Belmont	Charles A. Lingenfelter	976	Supply chain consultant
23	_	AmWINS Group, Inc.	Charlotte	M. Steven DeCarlo	1,800	Wholesale insurance distributor
24	_	SteelFab, Inc.	Charlottte	Ronald G. Sherrill	625	Steel fabricator
25	16	Warren Oil Company, Inc.	Dunn	W I Warren	428	Manufacturer of petroleum products
26	20	Harvey Enterprises & Affiliates	Kinston	John McNairy	1,011	Distributor of farm and petroleum products
27	25	Pharr Yarns, LLC	McAdenville	J.M. Carstarphen	1,600	Yarn manufacturer
28	_	Guilford Mills, Inc.	Wilmington	Shannon White	1,591	Textile manufacturer
29	32	Southco Distributing Company	Goldsboro	Sherwin Herring	210	Wholesale distributor to c-stores
30	27	Kinetics Systems Inc.	Durham	Mike D'Appolonia	1,500	Mechanical contractor
31	31	Market America, Inc.	Greensboro	James Ridinger	550	Product brokerage and Internet marker

32	29	Atlantic Corporation of Wilmington, Inc.	J	Russell M. Carter	555	Wholesale distributor of industrial packaging materials; paper converter; label manufacturer
3	38	M.R. Williams, Inc.	Henderson	M.R. Williams	215	Wholesale food distributor of convenience store products
150	Million -	\$249 Million				
4	26	Gregory Poole Equipment Company	Raleigh	Greg Poole, III	762	Dealer for construction and other equipment
5	36	Bojangles' Restaurants, Inc.	Charlotte	Randy Kibler	4,800	Operator and franchisor of quick service restaura
6	33	Transportation Insight LLC	Hickory	D. Paul Thompson	148	Logistics services
7	34	Pate Dawson Co.	Goldsboro	Malcolm R. Sullivan, Jr.	218	Broadline, food service distribution to independer and chain restaurants
8	20	Crapland IIC	Charlotte	Ctanhan II Mauldin	293	Real estate developer and builder
o 9	30 42	Crosland, LLC BJT, Inc. <sup>(3)</sup>	Raleigh	Stephen H. Mauldin William Kennedy	293 771	Wholesale wine & beer distributor
)		•	-	Samuel P Hunter	300	Construction Services
) [	39 23	T. A. Loving Company	Goldsboro		582	
)	25 35	Carolina Tractor & Equipment Company		Edward Weisiger, Jr.	650	Distributor of construction and industrial equipme Manufacturer of commercial kitchen ventilation
		Captive-Aire Systems, Inc.	Raleigh	Robert L. Luddy		equipment
3	48	Europa Sports Products Inc.	Charlotte	Eric Hillman	312	Distributor of nutritional supplements
1	45	Carolina Wholesale Group, Inc.	Charlotte	Larry Huneycutt	180	Wholesale distribution office supplies and machin
5	41	Crowder Construction Company	Charlotte	Otis A Crowder	688	Heavy civil and industrial construction
ò	37	Epes Carriers, Inc.	Greensboro	Al Bodford	1,434	Freight hauler
7	43	Salem Holding Company	Winston-Salem	Thomas L. Teague	821	Provider of transportation and truck-leasing service
3	46	Snider Tire	Greensboro	John K. Snider	600	Commercial tires and related services
)	50	Cummins Atlantic LLC	Charlotte	Michael F Grace	362	Distributor of engines and power generators
.00	Million -	\$149 Million				
)	40	ECMD, Inc.	North Wilkesboro	J Allen Dyer	532	Building products
	59	Edifice, Inc.	Charlotte	Eric Laster	65	Commercial construction services
)	53	Coastal Wholesale Grocery	Kinston	Merle Edwards	140	Convenience store supplier
	56	Apple Gold, Inc.	Raleigh	Michael D. Olander	3,800	Restaurant franchisee
	54	Sports Endeavors, Inc.	Hillsborough	Mike Moylan	310	Catalog and internet retailer of sporting goods
	47	Precision Walls, Inc.	Cary	Brian Allen	842	Specialty contractor-walls and ceilings
,	69	Acme-McCrary Corporation	Asheboro	Larry K Small	1,105	Ladies' and children's hosiery and apparel
,	52	Geneva, LLC	Greensboro	Philip D. Fowler, III	425	Distributor and service provider for generators,
	02	donova, EEO	arcenssoro	Trimp B. Towner, in	120	diesel engines and transmissions
3	57	Tencarva Machinery Company	Greensboro	Rod Lee	270	Distributor of liquid handling equipment and air handling equipment
9	_	Baker Roofing Company	Raleigh	R. L. Baldwin	816	Roofing contractor
)	60	Carolina Restaurant Group, Inc.	Charlotte	Quint Graham	2,551	Wendy's franchisee
Ĺ	-		Wadesboro	Hoy Lanning	2,331	Flooring distributor
)		CMH Space Flooring Products, Inc.		Kevin Kniefel	330	Manufacturer of fresh and frozen turkey product
	51 44	Prestage Foods, Inc. Samet Corporation	St. Pauls Greensboro	Arthur Samet	102	Construction and real property development
						company
ļ	71	Tar Heel Capital Corporation No. 2	Boone	Jim Furman, Sr.	2,500	Wendy's franchisee
)	62	Colony Tire	Edenton	Charles A. Creighton	472	Tire distributor
	81	USfalcon Inc.	Morrisville	Pete A. von Jess	182	Defense contractor
	70	Radiator Specialty Company	Indian Trail	John Huber	187	Manufacturer of automotive chemicals and parts
;	66	Carolina Handling LLC	Charlotte	Tim Hilton	360	Distribution of material handling equipment
)	75	Security Forces, Inc.	Charlotte	Lawrence J. O'Brien, Jr.	3,400	Security contractor
)	77	Camco Manufacturing, Inc.	Greensboro	Donald R. Caine	250	Manufacturer of automotive accessories and
		<b>3</b> ,				hardware
50 N	/lillion - S	\$99 Million				
l	67	Electrical Equipment Company	Raleigh	T. Jackson Lawson	264	Distributor of electrical equipment
2	79	DuBose Steel Inc. of N.C.	Roseboro	Thomas L. Harrington	145	Steel distributor
}	58	Campbell Oil Company	Elizabethtown	D.M. Campbell, Jr.	175	Distributor of bulk petroleum products and convenience stores
ļ	72	Hampton Capital Partners, LLC(4)	Aberdeen	Phillip Essig	420	Tufted broadloom carpet
	88	BestSweet Inc.	Mooresville	Richard Zulman	275	Manufacturer of candy, cough drops & dietary supplements
	55	Eden Oil Co., Inc.	Reidsville	Reid Teague	20	Distributor of petroleum products
	_	Bandwidth.com, Inc.	Cary	David Morken	155	Provider of internet phone and data services
		Carolina Carports, Inc.	Dobson	Javier Herrera	150	Sales of pre-fabricated metal carports and buildi
			PODSOII	JUNION INCIDENT		ource of big raphicated frieral carborts and pullul
8	-		Charlotto	L lack Blutha	166	Construction
7 B )	- 49	Blythe Development Co.	Charlotte	L. Jack Blythe	466 230	Construction Turf maintanance irrigation landscape lighting
	- 49 61	Blythe Development Co. STI Holdings, Inc. <sup>(5)</sup>	Charlotte	Wayne B. Smith, Jr.	230	Turf maintenance, irrigation, landscape lighting, water feature and outdoor power equipment sale
6 7 8 9 0	- 49	Blythe Development Co.		•		

83 84	82 85	Replacements, Ltd. West Brother's Transportation Services, Inc.	Greensboro Durham	Bob Page M. Craig West	493 523	Dealer of dishes and other tableware Transportation and logistics consultant
85	73	Oliver Oil Company	Lumberton	Christopher L. Oliver	85	Convenience stores, wholesale gasoline & fuel sales, lubricants
86	-	Peak 10	Charlotte	David Jones	240	Datacenters operator
87	76	Mid-State Petroleum. Inc. (6)	High Point	J Nelson Perez	106	Wholesale distributor of petroleum products; convenience store chain operator
88	87	Carotek, Inc.	Matthews	Addison Bell	135	Distributor of industrial equipment
89	78	Pine Hall Brick Co Inc.	Winston Salem	W. Fletcher Steele	319	Brick maker
\$30	Willion -	\$59 Million				
90	-	Epic Games, Inc.	Cary	Tim Sweeney	140	Video game developer
90 91	- 63	Epic Games, Inc. McGee Brothers Co., Inc.	Cary Monroe	Tim Sweeney Sam McGee	140 521	Video game developer Masonry subcontractor
		• •	,	•		9
91	63	McGee Brothers Co., Inc.	Monroe	Sam McGee	521	Masonry subcontractor
91 92	63 92	McGee Brothers Co., Inc. R N Rouse and Co.	Monroe Goldsboro	Sam McGee Steve Sefton	521 95	Masonry subcontractor General contractor
91 92 93	63 92 -	McGee Brothers Co., Inc. R N Rouse and Co. Hickory Construction Company	Monroe Goldsboro Hickory	Sam McGee Steve Sefton Mark Baucom	521 95 84	Masonry subcontractor General contractor General contractor
91 92 93 94	63 92 - 91	McGee Brothers Co., Inc. R N Rouse and Co. Hickory Construction Company Pyramid Services Inc.	Monroe Goldsboro Hickory Asheboro	Sam McGee Steve Sefton Mark Baucom Laura Wilson	521 95 84 675	Masonry subcontractor General contractor General contractor Government contractor
91 92 93 94 95	63 92 - 91 100	McGee Brothers Co., Inc. R N Rouse and Co. Hickory Construction Company Pyramid Services Inc. Hosted Solutions Acquisition LLC	Monroe Goldsboro Hickory Asheboro Raleigh	Sam McGee Steve Sefton Mark Baucom Laura Wilson Rich Lee	521 95 84 675 115	Masonry subcontractor General contractor General contractor Government contractor Website host
91 92 93 94 95 96	63 92 - 91 100 98	McGee Brothers Co., Inc. R N Rouse and Co. Hickory Construction Company Pyramid Services Inc. Hosted Solutions Acquisition LLC RSM Company	Monroe Goldsboro Hickory Asheboro Raleigh Charlotte	Sam McGee Steve Sefton Mark Baucom Laura Wilson Rich Lee Rob Harris	521 95 84 675 115 20	Masonry subcontractor General contractor General contractor Government contractor Website host Yarn manufacturer
91 92 93 94 95 96 97	63 92 - 91 100 98 97	McGee Brothers Co., Inc. R N Rouse and Co. Hickory Construction Company Pyramid Services Inc. Hosted Solutions Acquisition LLC RSM Company Epes Logistics Services, Inc.	Monroe Goldsboro Hickory Asheboro Raleigh Charlotte Greensboro	Sam McGee Steve Sefton Mark Baucom Laura Wilson Rich Lee Rob Harris Jason Bodford	521 95 84 675 115 20	Masonry subcontractor General contractor General contractor Government contractor Website host Yarn manufacturer Logistics consultant

<sup>(1)</sup> dba National Gypsum Co.

- (2) dba VPS Convenience Store Group and owns Worsley Operating Corp. (3) dba Mutual Distributing Co.
- (4) dba Gulistan Carpet
- (5) dba Smith Turf & Irrigation and STI Turf Care Equipment
- (6) dba The Pop Shoppe



## North Carolina's Top 100

For the complete article describing the results published in the October 2010 issue of Business North Carolina, please go to www.businessnc.com. To receive a nomination form for the 2011 list, please send full contact information to nc100@gt.com.